
 

 

 
 August 19, 2015 
 
Docket No. 03013022 License No. 44-00728-13 
Control No. 587021 
 
Thomas Gustafson 
VP for University Relations and Administration 
University of Vermont and State Agriculture College 
Radiation Safety Office 
004 Rowell Building 
106 Carrigan Drive 
Burlington, VT  05405 
 
SUBJECT: UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT AND STATE AGRICULTURE COLLEGE, REVIEW 

OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE SUBMITTAL, CONTROL NO. 587021 
 
Dear Mr. Gustafson: 
 
We have reviewed the letters dated April 14, 2015, and July 17, 2015, to meet the financial 
assurance requirements for your license.  We have no further questions at this time. 
 

The following documents currently provide your financial assurance: 
 

Certification of Financial Assurance dated June 8, 2015 [ML15211A213] 
Decommissioning Cost Estimate dated April 14, 2015, [ML15160A624] and 
amended July 17, 2015 [ML15211A213] 
Trust Agreement dated February 1, 1994 and first amendment to the Trust 
Agreement dated April 18, 2005 [ML15160A624] 

 
Thank you for your cooperation. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by Dennis R. Lawyer 
 
Dennis R. Lawyer 
Health Physicist 
Commercial, Industrial, R&D and Academic 
Branch 
Division of Nuclear Materials Safety 

 
cc: 
Thomas Kellogg, Radiation Safety Officer 
 
 

 
 

UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

REGION I 
2100 RENAISSANCE BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406-2713 



T. Gustafson 2 
 

 

 
 

 
DOCUMENT NAME:  G:\WordDocs\Current\Lic Cvr Letter\L44-00728-13.587021.doc 
  
SUNSI Review Complete:  DLawyer 
 
After declaring this document AAn Official Agency Record@ it will be released to the Public. 
 
To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: AC@ = Copy w/o attach/encl   AE@ = Copy w/ attach/encl   AN@ = No copy 
 
OFFICE 

 
DNMS/RI     

 
N 

 
DNMS/RI  DNMS/RI  

 
  

 
NAME DLawyer /DL/    
 
DATE 8/19/2015    

 
 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY      
 


